02-25-2003 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102371558 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Mortgage Builder Software, Inc. Glenn Computer Corporation Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 24370 Northwestern Highway General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Southfield_State: MI Corporation-State - Michigan Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship____ Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes I No General Partnership___ Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ___ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Michigan Security Agreement Change of Name Other _ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other__ 10th January 2003 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date:_ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,312,434 Additional number(s) attached Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1. concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Steven L. Permut 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: REISING, ETHINGTON, BARNES, KISSELLE Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account LEARMAN & MCCULLOCH, PC any additional fees due 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: P.O. Box 4390 50-0852 48099-4390 Troy City: State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

02/24/2003 LHUELLER 00000115 2312434

4 951452

9. Statement and signature.

copy of the original document. Steven L. Permut

Name of Person Signing

40,00 DP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0788

February 10, 2003

Date

#310

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Glenn Computer Corporation, a Michigan corporation, whose address is 24370 Northwestern Highway, Suite 300, Southfield, Michigan 48075, has adopted, used and is using the mark which is registered in the United States as Registration No. 2,312,434 for "MORTGAGE BUILDER".

WHEREAS, Mortgage Builder Software, Inc., a Michigan Corporation, whose address is 24370 Northwestern Highway, Suite 310, Southfield, Michigan 48075 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Glenn Computer Corporation, does hereby assign unto the said Mortgage Builder Software, Inc., its successors and assigns all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Glenn Computer Corporation

By:_

Glenn Liebowitz, President

State of MICHIGAN

ss:

County of CAKLAND

On this 1040 day of JANUARY 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared GLENN LIEBOUITZ, to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that he signed the same on behalf of Glenn Computer Corporation, and that he was authorized to do so.

Notary Public

My comm. expires:

DEBORAH SUE GELLER

Notary Public, Weyne County, MI

My Commission Explan Sc /2 28, 2004

RECORDED: 02/19/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0789